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A) Department of
2. Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 o Secretary

_ November 4, 1998

Mr. Gary E. Majer

A-1 Cleaners

3818 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, Florida 34205

Re: Facility No.: 0810185
Dear Mr. Majer:

. The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on October 26, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operaiton and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

- If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office o

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environemntal Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FLL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

JWM_QLM e

D&rry Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Momtormg
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Fernandez, Southwest District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 18-May-2000 09:31am

From: Margaret Cangro TPA 813/744-61
CANGRO_Me@al .deptpa.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:

To: Sandy Bowman TAL 850/921-9583 (. BOWMAN_S@Al )}

Subject: Re: Al and Rain Barrel

Both should still be available. Rain Barrel was always mostly a
laundromat with very little dry cleaning - he's still there. Peter
Rogers is the owner, and a reasonably nice guy. He probably just
doesn't understand that it's for operating LAST year. He's usually at
the facility around llam. (His staff isn't the most
knowledgeable/helpful, so only deal with him.)

Al is the same ownership/RO as Brown's Cleaners (0810186), and is at #:0&[01&@’
the same mailing address. That one is Marc Eiseman - and he's always

been somewhat a problem to work with. (His old facility in Sarasota -

Marc's Cleaners - is now an EPA cleanup site.) Even though Marc is

the RO, he's not the owner. Gary Majer is the President of the Wilton

Co. and had been more responsive in past dealings (we had an

enforcement case with them a year ago), but is often difficult to

reach 'live'. (941)360-9889

The other 2 I have on the list are both open and operating.

Snow White (1050311) is a failing business, and he's trying to sell
it, but he's still around. 1It's operated by the owner, and when he's
not on site it’'s usually his sister working there. (His sister and
her husband have Unique Cleaners ~ 1050313.)

I talked with Mike Keen at Ray's Laundry (1050317), and he said he'd
call you for the info - address, etc. I know his business has really
grown, and he's one of the busier guys around, so it could be that his
wife or mother or someone is handling the mail ‘and they just haven't
gotten it paid. (Or it could be one of the 101 other excuses that we
routinely hear.)

Hope this helps.
Maggie



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): 7
WikTow Companvy DBA 6%1010/#-/ ®
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number): o 'téé %
- Z9
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: R
0wz 7
FLD 4820891 (L 8% %
o =
4. Facility Location: @ . » % 2
Street Address: 5 | g Wmm ! W%J(, 2
Ci: A il Aon

County: r\/\&ﬂm Zip Code:

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official: ,
GCAnY E MATEG -~ (res/Deni
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 4/ j LT 60 Comerpnr

Street Address: Dgppp A) LocKwoo D PRIDGE D
ity: : _— i de:
City SA’I’I/I"'SDTFI—' County /Y’/TIUH‘EE leC%ey?/L/3
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (9(79) 94,0 - q; X 7 Fax: ( ) - S ﬁmg

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. - Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

MAERE £ (s m Ay

10. Facility Contact Address:
38/8
Street Address:

City: éﬂﬁpkaTﬂ U ' County: Mﬁﬂ/ﬂ;f‘gf Zip Code: JVQ/OJ/
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

- Telephone: (W/) 747 - 30 7(’ Fax: ( )

Maup TEE Ave lg—

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Example =

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control |Machine Control
: - Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
#1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9i #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(0 ]8%

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet instélléd { ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ s | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | } New store: | ] Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source L_&

Existing large area source | |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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4, What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions: units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating .units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

¥ L L LXK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ﬁ\ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Ol C U /?2-19-9%

Signan}:e/ ) { Date

artment of Envirorsieiial protection
Oep SOUTHWEST DISTRICT

BY

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
_Effective: 6-25-96




DEP ROUTING AND TRANSMITTAL SLIP

PLEASE PREPARE REPLY FOR:

_ __ SECRETARY’S SIGNATURE
DIV/DIST DIR SIGNATURE
MY SIGNATURE
YOUR SIGNATURE

____ DUE DATE

ACTION/DISPOSITION

__ DISCUSS WITH ME

____ COMMENTS/ADVISE

REVIEW AND RETURN

SET UP MEETING

FOR YOU* INFORMATION
HANDLE APPROPRIATELY
INITIAL AND FORWARD
SHARE WITH STAFF

FOR YOUR FILES

DATE:

(&
DEP 15-026 (12/93)




AIRS ID¥; -05/_5/55 - | ]\/P/p/ | R El@sflylovl%

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT JUy E D
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Bupe 2 8 /999
Y A )

’ i : & OF Ay
FACILITY NAME: £l-/ wMMA/ nAnéw O%Z%ﬁzzzéﬁng
FACILITY LOCATION: 3¢ /8 W . /Nanadee [re

rodescton . £ 3405

Annual Reporting Period: =17 1998 10 | 5 - 3= 19%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. LvEs AINO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
‘ J -

Exact period of non-compliance: from / / -/7- 7 y 7 to 5-3 "? ‘7

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: é{)gA A %MOL

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief Jormed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumpti on)ef perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dfy‘to dryfacilities or 1,800 gallons per
Year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Y ARL EISEman/

Name (Please Print) / Signature - ate
{

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page [/ of _/



ars#:_ 08/ 0/ £ - ,? £ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT C£ / V )
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM /JU/V F ﬁ

. - 5
FACILITY NAME: A-/ @&WW ‘91;;%?/:4/-,; !ﬁ;’iz
o o "Onjy,
racirry Location: 39/8  W. Manater Aye, SOurg OFin
Pradentrr , B 34205

Annual Reporting Period: | 4 - /‘-’ 19 ﬁg TO _ g’ 3 _ 19 9?

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remamed in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES UNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non<compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afiee-reéasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consamption of p orgethylene solvent, based
upon roIImg averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per ry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFiciaL: /A LG E ISEMA W S [3)[2 g
T Name (Please Print) /Q—/ Signature ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

Page ' of ‘



o v
s 05101357 - MV o

L) C‘E - DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT 7 : °//§
oy 10 ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
\ |
VoW o e
FACMT&N‘Q‘%G A » | Qua/u/w ngg- Il
FACILITY LOCATION: _I&[ & W). /WM& °
p@%&wm CL_ 34208 A 2
‘ o> T

Annual Reporting Period: : - S-y-° 1535?; TO | a‘g% %3

2
%%

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co ce W‘ith DEP Rule

62-213.300; Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. /QJ;‘ES Ono

£ NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

year for fransfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | VAR B Seman/ 1 0] ’57 ﬂ

Name (Please Print) / Signature ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

< Page | of / .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
o ' TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

PR o A : : COMPLIANCE INSPECTION.CHECKLIST.
" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ™~ { COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY - - O
RE-INSPECTION ~ 0O

AIRS ID#: 0{_/()/,?3 _pate /) 7 -7 £ TIME IN: - CZ '3S mmeour: 2.€ST
FACILITY NAME: /4-'/ Cé‘gﬂ,ﬂ%-@. 7 / (2 4iri w% /
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 S/§ F W iriCi g */LJ’UG," a
- . /&WQC@W/ZLH ] AL 3/71(;0«3‘* _
A T | . -
RESPONSIBLE OFFI_CIAL;/u[u . ASihve n PHONE: {/,7//, 7¢ 7 - 7é

CONTACT NAME: : Cf’&\'% 'U*‘LWD PHONE: Q¢ /-3L0-98555
. J — /
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | ' |
(check appropriate box) ,
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' ) | |

TFacility indicated on notification form that itis: O No notification form o
(check appropriate box) . . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. ' )

1. Existing small area source k( 2. New small area source ] i

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr drv-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification \ﬁ ON UCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
f‘;‘% 2 gallons.

facility was

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|LPART IIT: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1. !

[ Ts the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? .

. Draining cartndoe filters i m their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to dxsposal"

‘Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber -

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay aN 8l/a
ay ON @NTA
ey anN

@Y ON ONA

Qy ON\QHIA

— . e

" [PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

18]

(9%}

I

I

6.

verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? ] i

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below),

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must Ilave been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

. If classification 4 has been checked, the machme should be equ1pped with a refrlaerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow wili be directed awav from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43° F?

Conducted all temperarure monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
l

2of5

o ON

@y ON OwNA
Q¢ ON OnA
@y aN

& ON ONA

@Y ON

Revised 9/15/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. - Measured and recorded thé‘ exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
‘ on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ), aN
| 2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser / :
1 inlet and outlet weekly? . e Oy ON ON/A
! : : e '
i Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? // - Oy ON ON/A
( - 3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust str/earﬁ weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is vegtin"g to the adsorber,
‘ if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? L : ay aN Ona
‘ : o
j Is the perc concentration equal to or less tban’]OO ppm? ay anN On/a
. P .
P
4. Assured that the sampling port on the car,bo/n adsorber exhaust for measuring
" perc concentrations is at least 8 duct/dia’meters downstream of any bend, contraction, =
or expansion; is at least 2 duct dig,m’eters upstream from any bend, contraction,,
or expansion; and downstream, from no other inlet? ay anN.an/a
‘ o
5. Equipped transfer machinLe/s (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay OaN On/a
4
MPART_V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
{check appropriate boxes)
!
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? E’(‘DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Oy oN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy aN awva

w

s.

B

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay
ay
ay

aN
an
oN

¢ an

Yy
ay
ay

RN
aN
ON

=
e<A
&TA

3of5

Revised 9/15/97



T .
PR B LS

..|PART VI: LEAK'-DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible ofﬁc1a1 conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair 3
mspectnon” - o ‘ _ o 5( aN
2. Has the facxlny mamtamed a leak log? . _ W m/

. Does the respon51b1e official check the followmrr areas for leaks?

2

Hose connections, fittings, S ' T
couplings, and valves UN/A . Muck cookers ‘ aN aN/a I

Door gaskets and seating ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A

Filter gaskets and seating oN/a Exhaust dampers Y ON UN/A
Pumps aNva - Diverter valves Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers ON/A - Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

Water separators ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) s

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) * 3

O Dim\r&b\

: T Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:' 6/\
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range 0f 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? gy dN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? oy ON
UPKGrier  CANCRL (~17-9§
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Date of Inspection
‘. i ’ / ; s
Visrignt (amps Nov 1994
J Inspector’s Signam@ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 9/15/97




INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 17-May-2000 08:5%am

From: Margaret Cangro TPA 813/744-61
CANGRO_M@al .deptpa.dep.state.fl.us

Dept:
Tel No:
To: Sandy Bowman TAL ( BOWMAN_S@Al )

CC: Rick Butler TAL ' ( BUTLER_R@A1 )

Subject: Delinquent dry cleaners

0810185 A1l Business closed 9/99.
0830120 Rogers Rain Barrel Pulled machine late last year, no longer
doing any dry cleaning.



AL (LoSED _9/5@/@6{ J/
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2{ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ]
RE-INSPECTION O
U
AIRS ID#: _E47-6-75 paTell-9 -7 G TIME IN: 7. 70 Tk ouT: 720
. Q°§ - s & B
FACILITY NAME: A. @&/c/,u,w/ 2 3 N
gy =
FACILITY LOCATION: 2518 W. Monstre fhx s — M
. O)' = :: L= )
Bsacte ot g <
6 8
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIALﬂ/IJV.LC, S 5 i PHONE:GY( 5795 6 LGS~
) 3
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
]

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box) -

A.
1. Existing small area source u\ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source . Q
'dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) -
5. This is a correct facility classification KY* 0N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



HPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS : ”
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: |
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy ON ’Eﬁ}A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Qv ON /A I
3. Closing and secﬁring machine doors except during loading/unloading? Qy ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON [&R/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber ,
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - Oy ON ,Z]/N/A '

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? : Oy ON ON/A

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenser upon opening the door? _ Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? , ) dy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ' ay ON ONA

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON
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.|[B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser Jocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? dy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNa
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
‘or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official: . )
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? /ZI/Y anN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? _ . 12{ anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
. a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ » Qy ON Q@A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days '
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? - Qy OGN m‘/A
4, Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qv ON Zﬁ/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . ay ON ,a{I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy N ?ﬁ/A :
Problem corrected? ay ON ZAN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ONANA
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS “

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? : - /E{Y" UN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? : )2'{ ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .

couplings, and valves ay DWA Muck cookers Qy ON MA

Door gaskets and seating ay DN}Z@A Stills » ay DN)/N/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay DN/{A Exhaust dampers - Qy aN ?@A
Pumps Oy ONvONA Diverter valves Qy ON /Q</A
Solvent tanks and containers -~ 0OY ONZDON/A Cartridge filter housings 0Y DN/KN/A
Water separators ay ON AN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? '
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) /Cf
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) | /U
Odor (noticeable perc odor) f/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a |
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /Q@‘

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concenirations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use . I
(PID/FID only)? - ' Qy ON

c. Inspected for léaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

Moy e (ovees =995

/{/(;rji):;tor’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

Wfspector’s Signature a Approximate Date df Next Inspection
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